
2022-2023 George Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 10-8   Home: 11-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Bishop IV, James 32-32 1204 37.6 240-559 .429 64-214 .299 147-192 .766 10 64 74 2.3 52 0 165 94 8 27 691 21.6
10 Adams, Brendan 32-32 1204 37.6 188-400 .470 74-195 .379 106-127 .835 26 109 135 4.2 62 0 92 79 7 21 556 17.4
04 Lindo Jr., Ricky 32-32 929 29.0 123-219 .562 15-64 .234 77-106 .726 76 167 243 7.6 111 7 26 53 38 38 338 10.6
02 Edwards, Maximus 32-27 1083 33.8 124-286 .434 48-136 .353 41-59 .695 41 166 207 6.5 65 0 46 68 7 27 337 10.5
13 Dean, Hunter 30-26 809 27.0 100-156 .641 0-2 .000 62-84 .738 47 136 183 6.1 91 4 32 42 24 24 262 8.7
01 Clark, E.J. 12-4 220 18.3 15-39 .385 12-27 .444 5-8 .625 0 16 16 1.3 23 0 7 5 0 10 47 3.9
21 Brown, Noel 32-6 358 11.2 43-74 .581 0-0 .000 17-32 .531 29 41 70 2.2 56 1 7 20 8 4 103 3.2
14 Harvey, Keegan 8-0 55 6.9 6-19 .316 6-17 .353 2-4 .500 4 8 12 1.5 8 0 0 2 1 1 20 2.5
23 Nixon, Daniel 1-0 3 3.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
20 Samuels, Qwanzi 29-1 226 7.8 16-50 .320 6-33 .182 7-11 .636 9 29 38 1.3 18 0 7 10 7 8 45 1.6
03 Harris, Amir 31-0 424 13.7 13-41 .317 3-19 .158 11-21 .524 9 52 61 2.0 37 1 22 18 9 22 40 1.3
34 Stamoulis, Theofanis 6-0 5 0.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
00 Talipov, Laziz 6-0 5 0.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6525 203.9 869-1849 .470 228-710 .321 475-644 .738 284 834 1118 34.9 526 13 406 403 109 182 2441 76.28
Opponents 6525 203.9 892-1999 .446 274-784 .349 397-568 .699 353 773 1126 35.2 545 10 455 355 78 224 2455 76.72

Team Statistics GWU OPP
SCORING 2441 2455
    Points Per Game 76.3 76.7
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 869-1849 892-1999
    Field Goal Pct .470 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 228-710 274-784
    3PT FG Pct .321 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 475-644 397-568
    FT Pct .738 .699
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 12.4
REBOUNDS 1118 1126
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 406 455
    Assists Per Game 12.7 14.2
TURNOVERS 403 355
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 182 224
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.0
BLOCKS 109 78
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 27,340 32,550
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-1,608 11-2,959
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
George Washington 1065 1309 10 15 2441
Opponents 1073 1329 10 13 2455

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 VIRGINIA ST. W 85-58 1,711
11/11/22 HOWARD W 85-75 2,363
11/14/22 at Hofstra L 80-85 1,898
11/18/22 UMES W 69-64 1,147
11/22/22 UC SAN DIEGO L 70-75 841
11/26/22 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 75-54 703
11/30/22 SOUTH CAROLINA W 79-55 2,216
12/04/22 at Radford L 76-86 1,246
12/10/22 AMERICAN L 64-69 1,619
12/13/22 COPPIN ST. W 83-71 808
12/22/22 vs Washington St. L 64-66 0
12/23/22 vs Pepperdine L 70-81 0
12/25/22 vs Seattle U L 67-85 0

* 12/31/22 at Loyola Chicago W 97-87 2,424
* 01/04/23 at Richmond L 63-73 5,394
* 01/07/23 MASSACHUSETTS W 81-73 1,102
* 01/14/23 SAINT LOUIS L 74-81 1,706
* 01/16/23 at George Mason W 78-75 3,906
* 01/21/23 DAYTON W 76-69 2,380
* 01/25/23 SAINT JOSEPH'S W (OT) 92-91 1,254
* 01/28/23 at Fordham L 70-85 1,734
* 02/01/23 at La Salle L 64-75 1,176
* 02/04/23 DUQUESNE L 67-93 1,877
* 02/08/23 RICHMOND W (2 OT) 107-105 1,067
* 02/11/23 at Saint Joseph's L 69-81 1,843
* 02/15/23 GEORGE MASON L 53-66 1,377
* 02/19/23 at St. Bonaventure W (OT) 83-81 4,760
* 02/22/23 at Rhode Island W (OT) 89-80 4,579
* 02/25/23 LA SALLE W 92-85 1,457
* 03/01/23 at Davidson W 75-70 3,590
* 03/04/23 VCU L 68-74 3,712

03/08/23 vs Saint Joseph's L 76-87 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 George Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Bishop IV, James 18-18 698 38.8 140-335 .418 37-120 .308 83-102 .814 7 33 40 2.2 28 0 94 54 5 19 400 22.2
10 Adams, Brendan 18-18 693 38.5 106-225 .471 46-110 .418 65-80 .813 13 60 73 4.1 35 0 57 46 4 10 323 17.9
02 Edwards, Maximus 18-17 665 36.9 76-179 .425 32-88 .364 18-29 .621 20 111 131 7.3 38 0 28 41 3 16 202 11.2
04 Lindo Jr., Ricky 18-18 563 31.3 73-124 .589 9-32 .281 39-59 .661 48 97 145 8.1 65 4 9 33 21 25 194 10.8
13 Dean, Hunter 18-18 498 27.7 60-100 .600 0-1 .000 49-66 .742 28 87 115 6.4 59 3 14 23 15 18 169 9.4
21 Brown, Noel 18-0 222 12.3 27-43 .628 0-0 .000 8-16 .500 16 21 37 2.1 39 0 5 11 5 1 62 3.4
20 Samuels, Qwanzi 16-1 88 5.5 8-21 .381 2-12 .167 4-5 .800 6 11 17 1.1 10 0 4 4 3 4 22 1.4
03 Harris, Amir 18-0 294 16.3 9-28 .321 1-12 .083 7-12 .583 4 40 44 2.4 28 1 15 16 6 12 26 1.4
34 Stamoulis, Theofanis 3-0 2 0.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
00 Talipov, Laziz 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3725 206.9 499-1056 .473 127-375 .339 273-369 .740 159 482 641 35.6 303 8 227 234 62 105 1398 77.67
Opponents 3725 206.9 520-1149 .453 161-437 .368 243-330 .736 193 445 638 35.4 313 6 248 195 50 128 1444 80.22

Team Statistics GWU OPP
SCORING 1398 1444
    Points Per Game 77.7 80.2
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 499-1056 520-1149
    Field Goal Pct .473 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-375 161-437
    3PT FG Pct .339 .368
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-369 243-330
    FT Pct .740 .736
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 13.5
REBOUNDS 641 638
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 227 248
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.8
TURNOVERS 234 195
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 105 128
    Steals Per Game 5.8 7.1
BLOCKS 62 50
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 15,932 29,406
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,770 9-3,267
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
George Washington 601 730 10 15 1398
Opponents 607 784 10 13 1444

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/22 at  Loyola Chicago W 97-87 2424
01/04/23 at  Richmond L 63-73 5394
01/07/23 MASSACHUSETTS W 81-73 1102
01/14/23 SAINT LOUIS L 74-81 1706
01/16/23 at  George Mason W 78-75 3906
01/21/23 DAYTON W 76-69 2380
01/25/23 SAINT JOSEPH'S W (OT) 92-91 1254
01/28/23 at  Fordham L 70-85 1734
02/01/23 at  La Salle L 64-75 1176
02/04/23 DUQUESNE L 67-93 1877
02/08/23 RICHMOND W (2 OT) 107-105 1067
02/11/23 at  Saint Joseph's L 69-81 1843
02/15/23 GEORGE MASON L 53-66 1377
02/19/23 at  St. Bonaventure W (OT) 83-81 4760
02/22/23 at  Rhode Island W (OT) 89-80 4579
02/25/23 LA SALLE W 92-85 1457
03/01/23 at  Davidson W 75-70 3590
03/04/23 VCU L 68-74 3712


